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Tuesday 26th September 2017 

 
Dear Parents, 
 
Today we enjoyed a fabulous Key Stage 1 assembly from Reverend James exploring 
this month’s theme of ‘trust’. Reverend James brought his delightful dog Sammy with 
him to talk about how they came to trust each other over time after Sammy was 
rescued from a centre.  
 
Church Lane 
Good news and bad news! The bad news is that I received three separate reports this 
week of people nearly being hit by a vehicle. In one case a child and parent were 
narrowly missed by a large four-wheel drive vehicle travelling quickly in the lane. 
Please never drive fast in Church Lane – some higher vehicles don’t offer much vision 
of smaller children – whatever you are late for, is it worth risking a child’s safety?  

 
 
The good news is that the WSCC team looking at improvements to reduce traffic and 
parking problems in the lane have come up with some proposals that should help 
traffic flow and create some parking. The proposals will not be public for a short 
while but action is beginning to happen. There will be consultation coming soon and 
we will keep you informed of any developments. 
 
 



West Sussex County Council 

Ukulele Lessons 
Our Ukulele lessons are going well and the 
children are showing fantastic talent already – 
today’s rock stars had clearly been practising! 
Some more children have asked to join but we 
need the form and £15 by this Friday if you 
would like ukulele lessons for your child. I won’t 
be able to accept any more students after this 
week so please return the attached form as 
soon as possible.  
 
Diary dates (new dates highlighted) 

Wednesday 4th October 8pm FOTS AGM at White Hart, Henfield 

Monday 9th October Archery day for Years 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 

Thursday 12th October 9am Harvest Assembly in Church – everybody welcome 
Followed by Year 5/6 Residential meeting in the hall 

Friday 13th October FOTS Welly Walk 

Wednesday 18th October 11am ‘6 weeks in’ meeting for EYFS parents 

Monday 23rd October Half-term 

Saturday 28th October FOTS Monster’s Ball Family Social  

Monday 30th October School closed for INSET  

Thursday 2nd November FOTS Fireworks 

Wednesday 8th November Parent consultations 5.30pm - 7.30pm 

Thursday 9th November Parent consultations 2pm-5pm 

Friday 1st December Non-uniform day followed by FOTS Christmas Fair 

Wednesday 13th December  2pm Willow and Oakwood Christmas Show: afternoon performance 
to parents 

Thursday  14th December  2:30pm Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Concert: performance to 
parents 

Thursday  14th December  6pm Willow and Oakwood Christmas Show: evening performance to 
parents 

Monday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties at school 

Tuesday 19th December 9am Christmas Service in Church – everybody welcome 

Tuesday 19th December Last day of term for pupils 

Wednesday 20th December School closed for INSET 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


